

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77011801
Name	Tony's Chocolonely (6x180g) Chocolate Rainbow Pack 1080g x 6
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: sugar, dried whole milk , cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin). Milk Hazelnut: sugar, dried whole milk , cocoa butter, cocoa mass, hazelnuts (10%), emulsifier (soya lecithin). Milk Chocolate Caramel Sea Salt: sugar, dried whole milk , cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10% caramel pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, cream , butter), 0.5% sea salt, emulsifier (soya lecithin). Milk Honey Almond Nougat: sugar, dried whole milk , cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10% nougat (cane sugar, glucose syrup, 2% almonds , potato starch, 0.1% honey, cocoa butter, egg white), emulsifier (soya lecithin). Dark Chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin). Dark Almond Sea Salt : cocoa mass, sugar, 10% almond , cocoa butter, 0.5% sea salt, emulsifier (soya lecithin).Cocoa Solids: 32% (milk), 51%(dark), 70% (dark) minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	In addition, all products may also contain milk, gluten, egg, peanut and nuts.
Net Quantity	1080g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dry and dark, but not in the fridge.
Manufacturer's name and address	Tony's Chocolonely 36b Rosedale Road Richmond, TW9 2SX
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2286kj/547kcal
Fat	35g

Of which saturated	20g
Carbohydrate	47g
Of which sugars	45g
Fibre	0g
Protein	7.6g
Salt	0.30g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	yes
Suitable for vegans	no
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	no
Free from alcohol	yes
Free from artificial flavours	yes
Free from artificial colours	yes